Cheong for chairing this segment of 

the agenda. 

4.0 APPROVAL OF THE PAYMENT OF DIRECTORS’ FEES AMOUNTING TO 

RM418,824/- FOR THE FYE 2025 

Tan Sri Chairman informed that the fourth item on the agenda was to approve the 

payment of Directors’ fees amounting to RM418,824/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Four 

Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-Four only) for the FYE 

2025. 

There being no question from the floor, the Chairman proceeded to the next item 

on the agenda. 

5.0 APPROVAL OF THE BENEFITS PAYABLE TO THE NON-EXECUTIVE 

DIRECTORS UP TO RM200,000/- FOR THE PERIOD FROM 5 DECEMBER

[...]

“That Dato’ Naharudin who retired by rotation as a Director pursuant to Clause 116 of 

the Company's Constitution and being eligible for re-election, be and is hereby re-

elected as a Director of the Company.” 

RESOLUTION 4 

“That the payment of Directors' fees amounting to RM418,824/- (Ringgit Malaysia: Four 

Hundred and Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty-Four only) for the FYE 2025, 

be and is hereby approved.” 

RESOLUTION 5 

“That the benefits payable to the Non-Executive Directors up to RM200,000/- (Ringgit 

Malaysia: Two Hundred Thousand only) for the period from 5 December 2025 until the 

next AGM of the Company pursuant to Section 230(1)(b) of the Companies Act 2016,